

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4353-4354/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2009 in CRLP No. 3439/2009 & CRLP No. 3440/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GUNARANJAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 01/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Niroop, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Chandra Mishra, Adv. for

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

We have heard learned senior counsel appearing for
the parties.Learned senior counsel appearing for the C.B.I. prays
for some time to file reply. Let the reply be filed within 10 days.
Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, be filed within one week's time
thereafter.

List after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master