

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P. Nos.18681-18682 of 2009 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).4353-4354/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2009 in CRLP No.3439/2009
and CRLP No.3440/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GUNARANJAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of S.L.Ps)

Date: 04/11/2009 These Matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.
Mr. P. Niroop,Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Shailendra Sharma,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms. D. Bharathi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Heard the learned counsel.

The special leave petitions are dismissed
as withdrawn.

Consequently, the criminal miscellaneous
petitions are disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master